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SURFACE TRANSPORTATfON BOARD 

Enclosed for recordation piiisuanl to the pimi.Mons of 49 U S C Seetion 1 1301(a) are three (3) 
original and two (2) eopies ofa Memorandum of Lease Agreement dated September 15, 201 1. a 
primaiy document as defined in the Moaid's Rules for Recordation of Documents Please file thi.s 
Mcmoiandum of Lease as a primary document since a .Mastei Lease has not been filed with the 
Suiface Transportation Board The names and addre.s.ses ofthe parlies to (he enclosed document 
lire 

I .essor 

Piogiess Rail 1 casing Coipoialion 
160O Piogiess Dri\e 
MbenviMe. Alabama 35950 

I .cssee 

Orlando Utilities Commission 
100 West .Andeison Stieel 
Orlando. Florida 32802 

A descnption ofthe railroad equipment co\cred b\ the enclosed document is 110 263 000 Gio.ss 
Rail Load Aluminum Rapid Di^ehaige Coal Hoppei Railcars having PMR.X maiks (.see Lxhibit A 
IOI numbeis) 

\ short suniinar> oflhe ilocument lo appear in the index follows Memoiandum of Lease 

.Also enclo.sed. plea.se find a check in the amouni of $41 00 payable to the oidei ofthe Surface 
liansporlation Board covering the lequiied lecoidation fee Kmdl\ leliiin one (1) stamped 
onginal oflhe enclosed doeumenl to the undcisigncd. along with the additional copies 

Ifyou have any questions legarding the above-ieferenced matter, please contract me 

1 hank \oii. 
PKOGUKSS RAIL SFUVICI'S CORPOR.VIION 

OUy^uAi 
Biaiid.\ Plunke(tjL'P 
Certified Paralegal 
(256)505-6752 
Plunkett Biandv'c/^cat com 

1600 Progress Dnve • P O Box 1037 • Albertville. AL 35950 • 256-593-1260 • Fax 256-593-1249 
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RECMROATIONNO f̂m^ .FHH) 

NOV 18 Ml - 3 5 o p M 
MEMOIMNDUM OF LEASE 

SURFACEl . . . . ^ 

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the "Memorandum") is made and enterecT 
into as of the 15th day of Sepiember, 2011, by and between Progress Rail Leasing 
Corporation (the "Lessor"), a Delaware corporation, and Orlando Lliilities Commission 
("I essee"). a Florida municipal company 

WTINESSETI-I 

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have enlered into that certain Railcar Lease 
Agreement (the "Lease") dated as ofSeptember 15. 2011. whereby Lessor has agreed to 
lease to Lessee certain railcais pursuant lo said Lease, as more particulaily described on 
Exhibit .A attached herelo. subject to the terms, conditions and provisions oflhe Lease 

IN Wl TNESS WI lEREOF, the parties hereto ha\e each caused this Memorandum 
to be duly executed under seal by their respective officers. dul> authorized as ofthe date 
and year first above vvi'iiten 

LESSOR: 

PROGRESS RAIL LEASIN(i CORPORATION 

ATTESI 

Douu Creech'. Vice Presideni 

SIVVTE OF ALABAMA 

COUNIY OF MARSHALL 

'• Xf^QsdlX P j u n L e . ^ . a Notary Public oflhe County and State aforesaid, 
certify that .1 DyAiic Cantrell. as Semor Vice President o'i Progress Rail Leasing 
Corporation personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged his due execution 
ofthe foregoing Memorandum of Lease 

Wl'INESS my hand and official .stamp or seal this [^ day ofSeptember. 2011 

Buytvc/̂ - - '^MMt^ 
Notary Pubhd 
My commission expires J O " l O ' / a 

1921931 1 
o l7 f̂  



LESSEE 

ORLANDO kr^MTIES C:()MMISSION 

.ATI EST 

Name Keio»> 
Its Q-exie'd-k t. t̂ gt*aA,fc.eTa. ^ C e p 

lh > < J Y i ^ 
Name V f i ' / l i / u^ C-"T5rgio<6^ 

STATE OF _ " J W . c L , 

COUN TY OF Of a n y 

I. rOtasQ^tA ~Tr)(Cf^ • a Notarv Public of the County and Stale afoiesaid. 
certify that ^ n f K m P Ks(QOel• î-̂  r!£Q -f C,g.neral rrVinyol' Orlando Uiiliiies 
Commission peisonalh appealed before me this da\ and acknowlo-liied his due execution peisonaih appi 
oflhe foreiioinu .Memorandum of Lease 

rd 
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal this ^ 3 day ofSeptember. 2011 

Notarv Î ciblic J i 
o"*" I ' t Notar>' Public Slate of Florida 

* \ / P • ' ' ' ' ' " * ° ' ^ Torres 
" ^ ' ' ^ - - S M/CoiTTOission DD952190 

*o?fvO Expires 01,'13'2014 

M\ commission expires '113) £t6|4 

Approved as to form and legality 
OUC Legal Departmont 

DATE _5i>^iiL_BY:I±Jl^ 

1921931 1 ^ Q ^ ^ 



EX! MBIT A TO MEMORANDUM OI- LEASE 

Number of Cars One I kindred Ten (110) 

Desenplion of Cars 263.()()() Crioss Rail Load Aluminum Rapid Discharge Coal Hopper 
Railcars 

Car Numbers. 

1 PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX' 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

30817 
30819 
30828 I 
30829 
30830 
30834 

._.. 30842 
30843 
30847 
30848 
30851 
30855 
30859 
30863 
30872 
30874 
30875 
30877 
30879 
30885 
30890 
30891 
30893 
30894 
30896 
30897 
30902 
30903 
30904 
30906 
30908 
30909 
30910 
30911 
30912 
30920 
30921 

PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRx' 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

30924 
" "30927 " 

30930 
30932 
30942 
30945 
30946 
30949 
30950 
30953 
30958 
30959 
30961 
30963 
30967 
30970 
30971 
30972 
30973 
30975 
30979 
30980 
30981 
30993 
30994 
30996 
30997 

PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

i PMRX 
'• PMRX 
1 PMRX 
; PMRX 

31001 
31002 
31003 
31005 
31006 
31007 
31008 
31011 

I .PMRX I 
PMRX ' 
PMRX 

31013 
31019 
31025 

PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

"" PMRX 
PMRX _ 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

31026 
31028 : 
31029 
31033 
31034 
31035 
31036" 
31037 
31038 
31039 
31042 
31044 
31285 
31286 
31287 
31288 
31289 

""'86006 
86012 
86024 
86043 . 

PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 
PMRX 

86047 
86051 
86061 
86063 
86066 
86106 
86113 
86128 
86148 
86155 
86176 

PMRX 
PMRX i" 

86177 

"86195 

86196" 

19210.'?! 1 
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